
 

 

Summer 2025 - Dean Lake Events 
If you would be interested in having a party,                                          
please let Joel know – Text 616-893-2378 

  

Dates Hosts and Venues 
Tuesday, May 6th   Annual Meeting 
Pizza & Pops at Cheryl & Al’s after 

New Community Church & 
Cheryl & Al    2439 4-Mile 

Friday, June 20 Open 
Friday, June 27 Open 
Friday, July 4  

Boat Parade @ 4:00 
Starts at The Island 

Theme – “Anything Goes!” 
Friday, July 11 Open 
Friday, July 18 Open 
Friday, July 25  Bryan and Angie Walters 

3810 Holtman Ct 
Sunday, July 27th Paddle Regatta 
Kayaks, Paddleboats, Canoes, Rowboats 

Line Up Starts @ 2:00 p.m. 

The Island 
Prizes for Finishing the Course! 

Hot Dogs and Cookies 
provided 

Friday, August 1 Open  
Friday, August 08 Open 
Friday, August 15 John & Marcia / Scott & Susan 

2670 & 2682 Holtman 
Friday, August 22 Tim & Bev  

3555 Manderly  
Friday, August 29 Open 
Friday, September 5 Open 
Friday, September 12 

Farewell to Summer 2025! 
Joel & Dan 
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